Outcome of Pre-bid meeting held on 02.02.2018 at 03:00 pm at H.O., ASTC, Guwahati 781008, in pursuance of NIT No:ASTC/FAMEi/1730/2017-18/349, dated. 16-01-18.

The following additions and deletions are made in the RFP floated for purchase of fully built electric buses in Guwahati City.

- 1. Page No: 14
 - a. Localization achieved shall be more than 15%
 - b. The words "or transforms for 11 kb input electricity" should be ignored.
- 2. Page No: 19
 - a. Clause 16.3: consignee will advise the contractor with 5 days of the receipt of buses at destination to be considered.
- 3. Page No: 57
 - a. Prototype approval after three months of work order and final delivery within three months from prototype approval maybe accepted.
- 4. Page No: 60
 - a. Clause 2.1.1- The provision for wheelchair access for PWD passengers is preferable.
- 5. Page No: 66
 - a. Overaal length: < or = 9400 mm
 - b. Width (mm): < or = 2500 mm
 - c. Height (mm): max 3800 mm
 - d. Floor height: 900mm
 - e. Seating Capacity: preferably 34 + D
 - f. Minimum Door Aperture as per USB II norms/bus body code
 - g. Doors: Front and middle/Rear
 - h. Vehicle performance 150Km-180 Km(preferable range) for single charge
- 6. Page No:66
 - a. The suspension system shall be as per specified in the RFP document or all air suspension And break type should be as specified in the RFP document or both disc brakes.
- 7. Page No: 67
 - a. Clause 4- The word "AICTSL" should be read as ASTC

Assem State Transport Corporation

GUWAHATI

- 8. Page No: 65 Mis-print of words "Atal Guwahati City Transport Service Ltd.(AICTSL) in some pages should be read as Assam State Transport Corporation (ASTC), Guwahati.
- 9. The bidders are allowed to produce bank guaranty/DD from scheduled bank also.
- 10. The bidder should quote the AMC rate for repairing and maintenance of the buses (all components and units) separately in the price bid for minimum 7 years from start of operation.
- 11. It is further to clarify that the charging units should be provided and installed by the bidder and should be included in the quote.

CONTRACTOR SOFTENSION SOFTENSION